13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Riyajuddin

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.
R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Sub- Insp. RK. Chingkhiu Bonang.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No.:

Officer in-charge orompat Police Station mphal East Manipus

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: -

(i) Occupation : - House wife.

(j)Address:-

| SL. No. | Address Type | Address |
|---------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| 1 | Present Address | Khurai Chaithabi Leirak |
| 2 | Permanent Address | Khurai Chaithabi Leirak |

(k) Phone Number: 9206156068

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

| Sl.No. | Name | Alias | Relative's Name | Present Address |
|--------|---|-------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Some unknown Arms youth numbering about 19/20 | | | |

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Because of hospitalized due to injury.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

| SI. No. | Property Category | Property Type | Description | Value (in Rs.) |
|------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|
| 1 | ounegos y | Type | | |

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

| Sl. No. | UIDB No. | |
|---------|----------|--|
| | | |

5. First Information Contents:

To, The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject :- Report.

I have the honour to report that today ie. 20/09/2024 at about 7.48 am while our family members going to Konung for Langbal Tarapon Ushop of our family on a four wheeler creta. That, on reaching at Khurai Sajor Leikai near Babu Hotel suddenly some unknown arms youths numbering about 19/20 who were coming on Maruti Gypsy and swift car including some two wheeler vehicle forcibly stopped our vehicle and they kidnapped my husband namely Sarangthem Somorendro Singh aged about 41 years s/o Late. Sarangthem Akoibi Singh of Khurai Chaithabi Leirak, Imphal East District, Manipur, working as P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (CAF&PD and PHED) Khurai A.C. Shri. Leishangthem Sushildro Singh @ Yaima at gun point without giving any reason. Till now the whereabout of my husband is not known as he was kept concealed by the unknown persons at unknown places.

It is therefore, requested to kindly find out the unknown culprits and rescued by husband from their hand and take up necessary legal action against the unknown arms youths according to law.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Sijagurumayum Dipali)(31) w/o Sarangthem Somorendro Singh of Khurai Chaithabi Leirak.

= 9206156068

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 490(09)2024 PRT-PS

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

Date and time of FIR: 20/9/2024 at 9 am.

| | ١ | ١ | | |
|--|---|---|----|--|
| | 4 | 2 | į, | |
| | | | | |

| SL. No. | Acts, | 0.22 |
|---------|--|---------------|
| l | BNS kidnapping or abducting for ransom | Sections 140 |
| 2 | BNS Kidnapping and wrongfully confine | 140((3) |
| 3 | BNS common intention. | 3(5) |
| 4 | Arms Act | 25(1-B)A. Act |
| 5 | Added UAPA | 17/20 |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 20/9/2024

Date to: 20//9/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 7.48 am

Time to: 7.48 am.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 20/9/2024

Time: 9, 30 am.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 12/PRT-PS/2024 Date & Time :- 20/09/2024 at 9.030 am

- 4. Type of information: Written
- 5. Place of Occurrence: Khurai Sajor Leikai near Babu Hotel.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 2 km North from PS.

Beat:

- (b)Address: Khurai Sajor Leikai.
- (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6.. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Sijagurumayum Dipali
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- Sarangthem Somorendro Singh
- (c) Date / Year of Birth:-31 years
- (d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No .: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

| THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF | \$5.5 12 1 Met 9-100m 14 - 00, and decoder company on an array of a security of manager or months or for the transfer or party party on the contract of the con | par a de la gal matter de la tal primario, la de talles, la german de part a dan material de de talles de la companya del la companya de la c |
|----------------------------------|---|--|
| SI. | | |
| 314 | ID Type | ID No. |
| | | |